

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33808/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/06/2016
in FMA No. 2289/2013 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

CHANDRA PRAKASH SARDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATIMA SIL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates)

Date : 28/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Arya, Adv.
Mr. Adbhut Pathak, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Rai, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks.

In the meanwhile, photographs of the construction made by the
petitioner as well as by the respondents be filed.(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master