

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2016
(Diary No(s).33244/2016)
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2015
in FA No. 672/2013 passed by the High Court of M.P at Indore)
STATE OF M.P AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAYAN Respondent(s)
(With office report)

WITH
SLP(C) D 33326/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33909/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33808/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33151/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33340/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33245/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33339/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33967/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33821/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33079/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33135/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33327/2016
(With Office Report)

2
SLP(C) D 33218/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33076/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33071/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33279/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33317/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33241/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33329/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33462/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33812/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33822/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33805/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33599/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33461/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33806/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33823/2016
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) D 33334/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33824/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33810/2016
(With Office Report)

3

SLP(C) D 33969/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33968/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33905/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33966/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33322/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33078/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33539/2016
(With Office Report)
(C) D 33333/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33320/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33242/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33802/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33820/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33130/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33075/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33324/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33073/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33133/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33074/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33338/2016
(With Office Report)

4

SLP(C) D 33807/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33132/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33903/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33965/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33962/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33080/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33077/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33314/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33072/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33904/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33825/2016

(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33803/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33943/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33804/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33147/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33134/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33139/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33143/2016
(With Office Report)

5

SLP(C) D 33145/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33149/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33601/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33129/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33286/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33125/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33128/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33600/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33136/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33142/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33141/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33131/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33138/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33811/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33309/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33963/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33970/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33127/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33337/2016
(With Office Report)

6

SLP(C) D 33144/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33335/2016
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) D 33336/2016
(With Office Report)
ITEM NO.60.- SLP (C)D 33331/2016
(With Office Report)

Date : 09/12/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.
CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Rajput, Adv.
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the Office Reports.

Delay condoned.

The issues raised in these petitions are more or less identical with the issues raised and considered by this Court in Civil Appeal Nos.7261-7262 of 2015 and connected matters, disposed of on 17 th September, 2015.

Subsequently, proceedings in SLP(C)...CC No.21209/2016, SLP(C)...CC No.21238/2016 and SLP(C)...CC No.20191/2016 were disposed of on 18.11.2016.

Looking at the fact that several matters have been decided by the afore-stated order dated 17 th September, 2015

in Civil Appeal Nos. 7261-7262 of 2015, without issuance of notice to the other parties, we are disposing of the

7
present Petitions in the same terms, observations, conditions and directions.

If the respondents are aggrieved by this order, they are at liberty to approach this Court by filing an application so that the matters can be reconsidered.

Subsequent upon the disposal of the Civil Appeal/Special Leave Petitions, pending applications filed in these matters are also disposed of.

(B.Parvathi)

Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)

Court Master