

SECTION-XVI

LISTED On:5/01/2017

COURT No.:5

ITEM No. :21

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 33808 of 2016

(With Prayer for Interim Relief)

CHANDRA PRAKASH SARDA

... Petitioner

Versus

PRATIMA SIL & ORS.

... Respondents

OFFICE-REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28/11/2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"List the matter after two weeks.

In the meanwhile, photographs of the construction made by the petitioner as well as by the respondents be filed."

It is submitted that in view of above order Mr. C.K. Rai, Advocate has on 2/01/2017 filed Affidavit with photographs of the Construction on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3. Copy of the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 3rd day of January, 2017.

Assistant Registrar

Copy to: - Ms. Sarla Chandra, Advocate
Mr. P.K. Rai, Advocate

Assistant Registrar

AY