

SECTION-XVI

LISTED On:20/01/2017

COURT No.:5

ITEM No. :13

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 33808 of 2016

(With Prayer for Interim Relief)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1

(Application for permission to file lengthy list of dates)

CHANDRA PRAKASH SARDA

... Petitioner

Versus

PRATIMA SIL & ORS.

... Respondents

OFFICE-REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5/01/2017 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioner says that he will file the photographs within a week. He is permitted to do so subject to payment of costs. Of Rs. 5000/- to the respondent."

It is submitted that in view of above order Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Advocate has on 11/01/2017 filed Affidavit with photographs as Annexures A-1 to A-6 on behalf of the Petitioner. Copy of the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 18th day of January, 2017.

Assistant Registrar